Girl Scout Allergen & Kosher Information

Allergens other than nuts in Gluten Kosher
Product -
product (see note #1) Free Information
Butter Toffee Peanuts Milk Yes OU-D
Cashews None Yes ou
Chocolate Covered Almonds Milk, Soy Yes OU-D
Chocolate Covered Peanuts
(Regular & Double Dipped) Milk, Soy Yes OuU-D
Chocolate Covered Pecans Milk, Soy Yes OU-D
Chocolate Covered Pretzels Milk, Soy, Wheat No OU-D
Chocolate Covered Raisins Milk, Soy Yes OU-D
Chocolate Covered Toffee Bits Milk, Soy Yes OU-D
Cranberry Nut Mix None Yes Not Kosher
Deluxe Mixed Nuts None Yes ou
Deluxe Pecan Clusters Milk, Soy Yes OK-D
Fruit Slices Yellow 5, Yellow 6 Yes Not Kosher
Gummi Berries Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Sulfites Yes Not Kosher
Honey Roasted Peanuts None Yes ou
Hot Cajun Crunch Mix Wheat No Not Kosher
Island Fruit Mix Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Sulfites Yes Not Kosher
Malted Milk Balls Milk, Soy, Wheat No OU-D
Mint Meltaways Milk Yes OU-D
Peanut Butter Dreams Milk, Soy Yes OK-D
Peanut Squares Milk (see note #2) Yes OuU-D
Pistachios None Yes ou
Salsa Mix Wheat, Milk, Soy No Not Kosher
Seasoned Almonds None Yes OU (see note #4)
S'mores Mix Milk, Soy, Wheat, Eggs (see note #3) No Not Kosher
Trail Mix Milk, Soy, Yellow 5, Yellow 6 Yes Not Kosher
Notes:

1. Due to the large quantity of nuts processed in our facility, we advise consumers with
any peanut or tree nut allergies to avoid all products we produce.
2. Milk is not an ingredient, but may be a cross contaminate in the manufacture of one of

the components.

3. Eggs are not an ingredient, but may be a cross contaminate in the manufacture of one

of the components.

4. The Kosher application is pending on Seasoned Almonds.

Additional Notes:

Soy oil may be used for roasting. This is not listed as an allergen because refined oils do
not contain the proteins that cause allergic reaction.
Yellow 5, Yellow 6, and Sulfites have been included even though they are not considered

true allergens.

The OU symbol represents regular Kosher items. The OU-D and OK-D symbols represent

Kosher Dairy items.




